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Selection Criteria Page 1

User ID: GYE

State County CitySite Parameter POC AQCR UAR MSA CMSA
EPA

Region Method Duration Begin Date End Date

39

39

42

099

155

085

GEOGRAPHIC SELECTIONS

PROTOCOL SELECTIONS

Parameter

Classification Parameter Method Duration

CRITERIA 88101 7

SELECTED OPTIONS

EVENTS PROCESSING

MERGE PDF FILES

Option Type Option Value

EXCLUDE REGIONALLY CONCURRED EVENTS

YES

SORT ORDER

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

Order Column

PARAMETER_CODE

STATE_CODE

COUNTY_CODE

SITE_ID

POC

DATES

EDT_ID

GLOBAL DATES

2004

Start Date End Date

2006

Tribal



Sep. 13, 2007

Note: The * indicates that the mean does

not satisfy summary criteria.
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EXCEPTIONAL DATA TYPES

EDT DESCRIPTION

0

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

NO EVENTS

EVENTS EXCLUDED

EVENTS INCLUDED

EXCEPTIONAL EVENTS EXCLUDED

NATURAL EVENTS EXCLUDED

EVENTS WITH CONCURRENCE EXCLUDED

EXCEPTIONAL EVENTS WITH CONCURRENCE EXCLUDED

NATURAL EVENTS WITH CONCURRENCE EXCLUDED
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Note: The * indicates that the mean does

not satisfy summary criteria.
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PM2.5 - Local Conditions (88101) Ohio Micrograms/cubic meter (LC) (105)

SITE ID

P

O

C PQAO CITY COUNTY ADDRESS YEAR METH #OBS

4TH

MAX CERT EDT

39-099-0005

39-099-0005

39-099-0005

39-099-0005

39-099-0014

39-099-0014

39-099-0014

39-155-0007

39-155-0007

39-155-0007

1

1

1

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

0634

0634

0634

0634

0634

0634

0634

0634

0634

0634

Youngstown

Youngstown

Youngstown

Youngstown

Youngstown

Youngstown

Youngstown

Warren

Warren

Warren

Mahoning

Mahoning

Mahoning

Mahoning

Mahoning

Mahoning

Mahoning

Trumbull

Trumbull

Trumbull

145 MADISON

AVE.  F.S. #7

145 MADISON

AVE.  F.S. #7

145 MADISON

AVE.  F.S. #7

145 MADISON

AVE.  F.S. #7

345 OAKHILL

AVE.

345 OAKHILL

AVE.

345 OAKHILL

AVE.

2609 DRAPER

ST. S.E.

2609 DRAPER

ST. S.E.

2609 DRAPER

ST. S.E.

2004

2005

2006

2005

2004

2005

2006

2004

2005

2006

120

120

120

120

120

120

120

120

120

120

40.1

53.7

35.7

19.7

41.3

57.2

37.5

39.9

54.6

36.7

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

24-HOUR  

98TH

PERCENTILE

VALUE

34.4

41.6

28.6

19.7

36.0

42.6

31.1

33.5

45.1

28.7

351

59

61

2

359

120

119

353

115

116

1ST

MAX
2ND

MAX

3RD

MAX

37.7

41.6

28.6

12.5

40.5

43.9

35.5

38.0

50.7

35.9

37.2

37.9

28.3

39.6

42.6

31.1

36.8

45.1

28.7

36.8

31.5

24.8

38.8

41.4

29.0

35.0

37.5

28.4

14.16 

16.38 

12.95 

16.10*

14.70 

16.86 

13.50 

13.78 

16.41 

12.93 

WTD

ARITH

MEAN



Sep. 13, 2007

Note: The * indicates that the mean does

not satisfy summary criteria.
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PM2.5 - Local Conditions (88101) Pennsylvania Micrograms/cubic meter (LC) (105)

SITE ID

P

O

C PQAO CITY COUNTY ADDRESS YEAR METH #OBS

4TH

MAX CERT EDT

42-085-0100

42-085-0100

42-085-0100

1

1

1

0851

0851

0851

Farrell

Farrell

Farrell

Mercer

Mercer

Mercer

PA518 (NEW

CASTLE ROAD)

& PA418

PA518 (NEW

CASTLE ROAD)

& PA418

PA518 (NEW

CASTLE ROAD)

& PA418

2004

2005

2006

145

145

145

39.3

53.2

38.6

Y

Y

0

0

0

24-HOUR  

98TH

PERCENTILE

VALUE

34.5

39.0

30.7

346

340

302

1ST

MAX
2ND

MAX

3RD

MAX

37.7

46.9

35.4

36.9

45.9

34.2

35.1

42.6

33.7

13.37 

14.09 

11.84*

WTD

ARITH

MEAN
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Note: The * indicates that the mean does

not satisfy summary criteria.
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88101
88101

120
145

ANDERSEN RAAS2.5-300 PM2.5 SEQ w/WINS
R & P Model 2025 PM-2.5 Sequential Air Sampler

GRAVIMETRIC
Gravimetric

PARAMETER
METHOD

CODE COLLECTION METHOD ANALYSIS METHOD

METHODS USED IN THIS REPORT
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Note: The * indicates that the mean does

not satisfy summary criteria.
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PQAOS USED IN THIS REPORT

PQAO AGENCY DESCRIPTION

0634

0851

Mahoning-Trumbull Air Pollution Control Agency

Pennsylvania Department Of Environmental Protection


